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. Who was Interviewed?

100%

100%

18 years or more 0 Have family in
100% Latin America

Latin American
Immigrants living in U.S. 2



Country of Birth*

Mexico I 7%

El Salvador 1 6%

Cuba [ 16%

Dominican Republic [l 5%

Colombia B 4%

Guatemala [ 3%

Other South America 1l 6%

Other Central America F 3%
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* Not included: Jamaica and Haiti



U.S. Residency

Mo I -

Between 5 and 10 0
oo 10 | 1o

Between 1 and 5
years

20%

L essthan one
0
year . 3%
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Citizenship

M Yes

W No




Income

Greater than

$30,000 21%

L essthan $30,000 649

o\

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% S50% 60% 70%



Education

nioma . | S S 0%
diploma

HS diploma 31%

e oo I
technical school

College graduate
or more

10%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%



Age
18-24 H 12%

25-34 |, 567

35-49 33%

50-64 | 12%

650r older | 5%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%




Region

16%

Northeast (NY, NJ, MA)

6%
Midwest (OH, IL)

0 South (TX, FL)
47%

B West (CA, AZ, NM)

31%



II. Remittances

» Our study indicates that 69% of all Latin
American immigrantsliving inthe U. S. —
approximately 10 million adults — have sent
remittances in the past to their families back
home.

» Thetotal yearly amount of remittances from
these migrants to Latin Americais
approximately $15 hillion.
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Have you ever sent money to
family in your home country?

M Yes

W No
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Have you ever sent money to
family in your home country?

U.S. citizen

Non-citizen

S'%
43%

25%

75§
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80%

W Yes

[JNo
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Have you ever sent money to
family in your home country?

18-34

65 +

Under
$20,000

Over
$40,000

41%

r 13%
27%
40%

60%

_ 70%
30%

9%

D

0% 20% 40% 60%

80%

Yes

[1No
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Have you ever sent money to
family in your home country?

Central America 82%

Y0

Dominican Republic 7 78% Yes

4%

I

South America 26

Cuba 67%

33%
Mexico W
| |

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

0 No
65%
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How often do you send money
to family in your home country?

S N ———y

e o | 570
months 22%
Every six months 10%
At least once a |
0)
e | 9%
Onceevery few 0
o TS [ | 9%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Average: 7 times per year



How often do you send money
to family in your home country?

25-49

50-64

I 119%

58%
18-24 30%
]

43%

1%

0% 20%

40%

60%

80%

Once a month

0 3to 6times/ year

Onceayear
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How many years have you been sending
money to family in your home country?

year
Between one and

0

een oreand | 22

Between three
and fiveyears

L essthan one - 6%

16%%0

B

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

17

Morethan five
years




When sending money to your family, how
much do you normally send each time?

sao0or e |
s101 05200 | <

$201 to $300 15%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%  35%

Average remittance: $200 18



How much money - on average
- do you send to your family?

Mexicans

South
Americans
Central
Americans

Dominicans

Cubans 0
_1-5&,22/0

0%

——28%
_ E8%
30%
—%/P

45%

| 53Y

O Less than $100

$101 to $300

More than $300
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[11. Methods of Sending
Remittances

» Most Latin American immigrants send remittances
to their families through international money
transfer companies like Western Union and
MoneyGram.

» “Convenience” Is sited as the most important
reason for utilizing these private companies.
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How do you usually send
money to your family?

Western Union

People traveling N 157

Mail& Money Orders 14%

Bank

MoneyGram [N 11%

Credit union

R

I 14%

[ 6%

0% % 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%
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How do you usually send
money to your family?

20%

41%

W Western Union &
MoneyGram

Bank & Credit union

OMail & People
travelling
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Why do you send money through
Western Union / MoneyGram?

$ arrives fast/
safe

I, <59

Office is close 21T%

Good service 17%

Spanish - %

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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V. Costs of sending Remittances

» An overwhelming magjority of Latin American
Immigrants are unaware that their familiesin Latin
Americareceve less money than what they send
fromthe U.S.

» Most Latin American immigrants think that the
cost of sending remittances is unfair when they
understand that besides a transfer fee charged in
the U.S., exchange rates commissions and
additional fees are added in the recipient countries.
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Fees paid in the U.S. To send $200

SN

Free of charge h 39

Lessthan $5 [ 4%

0

Between $5 and $10 131%

Between $10 and $20 | 359/

Between $20 and $30 [ ] 129
Between $30 and $50 [ 2%

oY

Morethan $50 []1%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%
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Fees paid Iin the U.S. to
Western Union / MoneyGram

Less than $10 31%

Between $10
and $20

42%

Between $20
and $30

14%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Fees paid Iin the U.S. to Banks

L essthan $10

Between $10 and
$20

Between $20 and
$30

9%

16%

61%

0% 10% 20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%
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When your family picks up the money in
Latin America, do you think that they get the
full amount or that they get less than what
you sent?

9%

The full amount

L essthan the full

33% amount

58%

O Don't know/No answer
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When your family picks up the money in
Latin America, do you think that they get the
full amount or that they get less than what

M exicans

Dominicans

Central
America

South America

you sent?

5%

86%

84%

/9%

0%

80%

Full amount

Lessthan the
full amount

100%
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Some people think the cost of sending remittance is
fair because the money arrives fast and safe. Other
people think the cost of sending remittance is not fair
because the fees and charges are excessive. What do
you think?

16%

25%
Fair

Not fair

1 Don't know/No answer

59%



V. Bank Accounts

» Even though a mgjority of Latin American
Immigrants have opened a bank account In
the U.S., more than 60% of those who make
less than $20,000 ayear have not.
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Do you have a bank account in the U.S.?

M Yes

44%

56%

H No
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Do you have a bank account in the U.S.?

U.S. citizen
Non-citizen Yes
18-24
35+
Under $20,000 No

$30,000 + 88%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%



Do you have a bank account in the U.S.?

: 5000

78% Yes
Cubans |

80%

South Americans

Central Americans 66%

E No

Dominicans

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%



Why don’t you have a bank
account?

Dor't need a bank account | :

Do not have proper documents |GGG 254

Processistoo complicated

Do not speak English

Don't trust banks [ 3%

No bank closeto home [B 2%

9%

I 5%

3%0

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%
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V1. Collective Remittances

» 21% of Latin American immigrants have
contributed money to a“collective
remittance.” Many Latin American
communities throughout the U.S. organize
events to raise money for projectsin their
home country.
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Have you ever contributed money
to a collective remittance?

21%

M Yes

No/ Don't know

37



Have you ever contributed money
to a collective remittance?

- 21%
Mexicans 79%

27U Yes
Cubans 73%

ini 21%
Dominicans AL e e s 706

0

Central Americans 70%

B No

6%

South Americans 384%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%



Average amount of contribution
to a collective remittance

12%

Less than $25
$26 - $50
50%

0 $51 - $100

More than $100
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VIl. Media Usage

» The study clearly indicates that the most
effective way to reach Latin American
Immigrants in the U.S. is through Spanish-
language television.




How do you find out what is
happening in the world?

7% 9%

Radio

m Teevison

O Newspapers

81%
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Do you watch television in English or
do you watch television in Spanish?

10%

English

45%
Spanish

O Both
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Do you listen to the radio in English or
do you listen to the radio in Spanish?

11%

English

Spanish

O Both




Do you mostly read newspapers
In English or In Spanish?

engin | 21
i |

Both 13%
Do not read H 23%
newspaper
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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